Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380   |  www.worldproducts.com
Industrial Relay Catalog   |   53
INDUSTRIAL RELAYS
The RT Series can withstand impulses of up to 4500V while still being very
small, subminiature “sugar cube” size with a universal terminal footprint.
This WPI industrial relay has pre-soldered terminals.
UL & CUL File #E245348
FEATURES

)
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
 RT  1C - 12 H S F P
 (1) (2)  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1) Basic Designation
 RT = RT Series
(2) Contact Arrangement
 1A = 1 Form A (SPST-NO)
 1C = 1 Form C (SPDT)
(3)  Coil Voltage
 3~48V
(4)  Coil Sensitivity
 Nil =Standard
 H = High sensitivity
(5)  Enclosure
 Nil = Unsealed type
 S = Sealed type
(6)  Type of Insulation
 Nil = Class B
 F = Class F
(7)  RoHS Compliance
 P = RoHS
 Nil = Standard
5 - ∅1.3 (.051)
12.2(.48)2(.079)
6(
.2
36
)
6(
.2
36
)
SCHEMATICS
(bottom view)
Coil Type Coil Nominal Voltage
(V)
Coil Resistance
(Ω ± 10%)
Pick-Up Voltage
(V) ≤
Drop-Out Voltage
(V) ≥
Nominal Current
(mA)
DC Standard Coils
3 22.5 2.25 0.3 133.3
5 63 3.75 0.5 79.4
6 90 4.5 0.6 66.7
9 200 6.75 0.9 45
12 360 9 1.2 33.3
24 1440 18 2.4 16.7
48 5760 36 4.8 8.33
DC High Sensitivity
Coils
3 25 2.25 0.3 120
5 70 3.75 0.5 71
6 100 4.5 0.6 60
9 225 6.75 0.9 40
12 400 9 1.2 30
24 1600 18 2.4 15
48 6400 36 4.8 7.5
* Max continuous Voltage at 20°C:  130% of Coil Nominal Voltage.
PCB LAYOUT
(bottom view)
COIL RATINGS (AT 20°C)
Tolerance:  ±0.2(.008)
Unit:  mm(inch)
Unit:  mm(inch)
2 3
5 4
1